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KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.

" I(H D E E Ra National Account Sales
ka https://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/
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Oy KHOCER

TASKalfa MZ3200i Monochrome MFP

A :Manage

Model Description OMNIA Price
TASKalfa MZ3200i 32 PPM A3 B&W MFP $ 2,004.00
Accessories
DP-7140 50 Sheet RADP 553.00
DP-7150 140 Sheet RADP 693.00
DP-7160 320 Sheet DSDP 967.00
DP-7170 320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection 1,201.00
Stabilizer Kit Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand 32.76
DF-7120 1,000 Sheets Finisher (Requires AK-740 for installation) 693.06
DF-791 3,000 Sheets Finisher (Requires AK-740 for installation) 1,125.10
AK-740 Attachment kit for DF-7120 / DF-791 72.01
PF-791 500 Sheets x 2 Paper Feeder 579.20
PF-810 1,500 Sheets x 2 Paper Feeder 621.05
Stand Copier Stand 128.71
PH-7A 2/3 Hole Punch Unit for DF-7120/791 301.53
MT-730(B) 7 Bin Mailbox for 3,000 Sheet Finisher 450.05
FAX System 12 Network Fax 519.80
Internet Fax (A) Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ] 150.00
Data Security 10 Data Security (Common Criteria/NIAP certified

Hard Drive Encryption/Overwrite Kit) 243.00
Scan Extension kit(A) Serchable PDF Kit 389.98
Keyboard Holder (10) Keyboard Tray Kit 73.45
UG-33 Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support 90.99

uUG-34 Optional Printer Emulation for IBM Proprinter, Epson LQ-850, Diablo 630 363.98
1B-37 Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band) 109.00
1B-50 Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC 226.84
IB-51 Wireless LAN NIC 306.13
NK-7130 Option Numeric Keypad 59.41
DT-730(B) Original Hard Copy Holder 20.25
Platen Cover Type E Platen Cover 52.65
HD-16 Large Capacity HDD (1TB) 991.00
Surge Protector-MX (15A) 15 Amp Surge Protector 97.49

: MAT] = Service & Supj
Black & White Base Monthly - 17.00 includes 2,000 copies

Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0085
"Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 28

Contract Number R191102



3 KYOCERD

TASKalfa 4004i

Model
TASKalfa 4004i

Accessories
DP-7150

DP-7160

DP-7170

DF-7100

DF-7120

DF-7140

DF-7150

AK-7110

PF-7140

PF-7150

PF-7120

Stand

Stabilizer Kit

PH-7A

PH-7100

1S-7100

ZF-7100

AK-7120

BF-730

BF-9100

MT-730(B)

JS-7100

JS-7110

Fax System 12
Keyboard Holder 10
Internet FAX Kit (A)
Data Security Kit 10

Banner Guide(A)
Scan Extension Kit(A)
UG-33

UG-34

1B-37

1B-50

IB-51

DT-730(B)

NK-7130

Platen Cover Type E

Surge Protector-MX (15A)

Monochrome MFP

Description

40 PPM A3 B&W MFP

140 Sheet RADP

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection
500 Sheet Internal Finisher

1,000 Sheet Staple Finisher

4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple)

4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple)
Attachment Kit for DF-7120/DF-7110/DF-7140/DF-7150
Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays

Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter

3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter
Copier Cabinet Stand

Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand

Punch Unit for DF-7120/7110

Punch Unit for DF-7100

Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100

Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110
Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130

7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110

Job Separator

Inner Shift Tray

Fax Board

Keyboard Tray Kit

Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ]

M

OMNIA Price

2,657.00

693.00
967.00
1,201.00
628.25
693.06
1,219.00
2,164.00
72.01
628.00
674.00
637.71
161.00
51.00
301.53
301.53
1,893.00
5,020.00
89.00
675.06
767.32
450.04
92.26
184.00
519.80
73.45
150.00

Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption furiction
for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and

FIPS 140-2 for communication

MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper

Searchable PDF Kit

Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support

Optional Printer Emulation

Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band)
Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC

Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard)
Original Hard Copy Holder

Numeric Keypad

Platen Cover

15 Amp Surge Protector

IKET vice & Suppli
Black & White Base Monthly - 16.20 includes 2,000 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0081

‘Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 32

243.00
201.49
389.98
90.99
363.98
109.00
226.84
306.13
20.25
59.41
52.65
97.49

Contract Number R191102



X KYOCERG

TASKalfa 5004i

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.
National Account Sales

https://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/

Monochrome MFP

Model
TASKalfa 5004i

Accessories
DP-7150

DP-7160

DP-7170

DF-7100

DF-7120

DF-7140

DF-7150

AK-7110

PF-7140

PF-7150

PF-7120

Stand

Stabilizer Kit

PH-7A

PH-7100

1S-7100

ZF-7100

AK-7120

BF-730

BF-9100

MT-730(B)

JS-7100

JS-7110

Fax System 12
Keyboard Holder 10
Internet FAX Kit (A)
Data Security Kit 10

Banner Guide(A)
Scan Extension Kit(A)
UG-33

UG-34

1B-37

1B-50

IB-51

DT-730(B)

NK-7130

Platen Cover Type E
Surge Protector-MX (15A)

Description

50 PPM A3 B&W MFP

140 Sheet RADP

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection
500 Sheet Internal Finisher

1,000 Sheet Staple Finisher

4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple)

4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple)
Attachment Kit for DF-7120/DF-7110/DF-7140/DF-7150
Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays

Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter

3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter
Copier Cabinet Stand

Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand

Punch Unit for DF-7120/7110

Punch Unit for DF-7100

Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100

Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110
Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130

7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110

Job Separator

Inner Shift Tray

Fax Board

Keyboard Tray Kit

Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ]

OMNIA Price

2,884.00

693.00
967.00
1,201.00
628.25
693.06
1,219.00
2,164.00
72.01
628.00
674.00
637.71
161.00
51.00
301.53
301.53
1,893.00
5,020.00
89.00
675.06
767.32
450.04
92.26
184.00
519.80
73.45
150.00

Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function
for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and

FIPS 140-2 for communication

MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper

Searchable PDF Kit

Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support

Optional Printer Emulation

Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band)
Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC

Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard)
Original Hard Copy Holder

Numeric Keypad

Platen Cover

15 Amp Surge Protector

ANCE= Service & St

Black & White Base Monthly - 18.50 includes 2,500 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0074

*Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 3

243.00
201.49
389.98
90.99
363.98
109.00
226.84
306.13
20.25
59.41
52.65
97.49

Contract Number R191102



¥ KYOCERA

TASKalfa 6004i

Model
TASKalfa 6004i

Accessories
DP-7150

DP-7160

DP-7170

DF-7100

DF-7120

DF-7140

DF-7150

AK-7110

PF-7140

PF-7150

PF-7120

Stand

Stabilizer Kit

PH-7A

PH-7100

1S-7100

ZF-7100

AK-7120

BF-730

BF-9100

MT-730(B)

JS-7100

JS-7110

Fax System 12
Keyboard Holder 10
Internet FAX Kit (A)
Data Security Kit 10

Banner Guide(A)
Scan Extension Kit(A)
UG-33

UG-34

1B-37

1B-50

IB-51

DT-730(B)

NK-7130

Platen Cover Type E

Surge Protector-MX (15A)

Description

60 PPM A3 B&W MFP

140 Sheet RADP

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection
500 Sheet Internal Finisher

1,000 Sheet Staple Finisher

4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple)

4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple)
Attachment Kit for DF-7120/DF-7110/DF-7140/DF-7150
Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays

Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter

3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter
Copier Cabinet Stand

Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand

Punch Unit for DF-7120/7110

Punch Unit for DF-7100

Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100

Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110
Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130

7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110

Job Separator

Inner Shift Tray

Fax Board

Keyboard Tray Kit

Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ]

 Monochrome MFP

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.
National Account Sales

https:/fusa.kyoceradocumenisolutions.com/

OMNIA Price

3,574.00

693.00
967.00
1,201.00
628.25
693.06
1,219.00
2,164.00
72.01
628.00
674.00
637.71
161.00
51.00
301.53
301.53
1,893.00
5,020.00
89.00
675.06
767.32
450.04
92.26
184.00
519.80
73.45
150.00

Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function
for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and

FIPS 140-2 for communication

MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper

Searchable PDF Kit

Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support

Optional Printer Emulation

Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band)
Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC

Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard)
Original Hard Copy Holder

Numeric Keypad

Platen Cover

15 Amp Surge Protector

rvice & Supplies*

Black & White Base Monthly - $24.80 includes 4,000 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0062

‘Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable itemns except staples and paper.

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 36

243.00
201.49
389.98
90.99
363.98
109.00
226.84
306.13
20.25
59.41
52.65
97.49

Contract Number R191102



%X KYOCERG

TASKalfa 2554ci

-

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 68

Model
TASKalfa 2554ci

Accessories
DP-7140
DP-7150
DP-7160
DP-7170
DF-7100
DF-7120
DF-7140
DF-7150
AK-7110
PF-7140
PF-7150
PF-7120

Stand
Stabilizer Kit
PH-7100
PH-7A

BF-730
BF-9100
MT-730(B)
JS-7100
JS-7110
1S-7100
ZF-7100
AK-7120

Fax System 12
Internet FAX Kit (A)
Data Security Kit 10

Banner Guide(A)
Scan Extension Kit(A)
Keyboard Holder 10
UG-33

UG-34

1B-37

HD-16

1B-50

IB-51

DT-730(B)

NK-7130

Platen Cover Type E

Surge Protector-MX (15A)

National Account Sales

Description

25/25 PPM A3 Color MFP

50 Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor
140 Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor
320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection
500 Sheet Internal Finisher

1,000 Sheet Finisher

4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple)

4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple)
Attachment Kit for DF-7120 / DF-7110

Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays

Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter

3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter
Copier Cabinet Stand

Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand

Hole Punch Unit for DF-7100

Hole Punch Unit for DF-7110/7120

Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110

Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130

7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110

Job Separator

Inner Shift Tray

Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100

Fax Board

Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ]

" Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function

for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and
FIPS 140-2 for communication

MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper
Searchable PDF Kit

Keyboard Tray Kit

Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support

Optional Printer Emulation

Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band)

Large Capacity HDD (1TB)

Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC

Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard)

Original Hard Copy Holder

Numeric Keypad

Platen Cover

15 Amp Surge Protector

- OPEN MARKET MAINTENANCE - Servit

Color copy carge is $0.0580
Black & White Base Monthly - 18.20 includes 2,000 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0091

"Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.

htips://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/

Color MFP

OMNIA Price

3,047.00

553.00
693.00
967.00
1,201.00
628.25
693.06
1,219.00
2,164.00
72.01
628.00
674.00
637.71
161.00
51.00
301.53
301.53
675.06
767.32
450.04
92.26
184.00
1,893.00
5,020.00
89.00
519.80
150.00

243.00
201.49
389.98
73.45
90.99
363.98
109.00
991.00
226.84
306.13
20.25
59.41
52.65
97.49

Contract Number R191102



% KYOCERG

TASKalfa 35

b

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 70

Model

TASKalfa 3554ci

Accessories
DP-7150
DP-7160
DP-7170
DF-7100
DF-7120
DF-7140
DF-7150
AK-7110
PF-7140
PF-7150
PF-7120
Stand
Stabilizer Kit
PH-7100
PH-7A
BF-730
BF-9100
MT-730(B)
JS-7100
JS-7110
1S-7100
ZF-7100
AK-7120

Fax System 12

S4ci

Internet FAX Kit (A)
Data Security Kit 10

Banner Guide(A)

Scan Extension Kit(A)
Keyboard Holder 10

UG-33
UG-34
1B-37
HD-16
IB-50
IB-51
DT-730(B)
NK-7130

Platen Cover Type E
Surge Protector-MX (15A)

National Account Sales

Description

35/35 PPM A3 Color MFP

140 Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor
320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection
500 Sheet Internal Finisher

1,000 Sheet Finisher

4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple)

4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple)
Attachment Kit for DF-7120 / DF-7110

Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays

Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter

3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter
Copier Cabinet Stand

Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand

Hole Punch Unit for DF-7100

Hole Punch Unit for DF-7110/7120

Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110

Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130

7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110

Job Separator

Inner Shift Tray

Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100

Fax Board

Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ]
Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function
for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and
FIPS 140-2 for communication

MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper
Searchable PDF Kit

Keyboard Tray Kit

Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support

Optional Printer Emulation

Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band)
Large Capacity HDD (1TB)

Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC

Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard)
Original Hard Copy Holder

Numeric Keypad

Platen Cover

15 Amp Surge Protector

EFI FIERY Controller information on page 88.

Color copy charge is $0.0490
Black & White Base Monthly - 21.25 includes 2,500 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0085

*Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.

hitps://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/

Color MFP

OMNIA Price

3,087.00

693.00
967.00
1,201.00
628.25
693.06
1,219.00
2,164.00
72.01
628.00
674.00
637.71
161.00
51.00
301.53
301.53
675.06
767.32
450.04
92.26
184.00
1,893.00
5,020.00
89.00
519.80
150.00

243.00
201.49
389.98
73.45
90.99
363.98
109.00
991.00
226.84
306.13
20.25
59.41
52.65
97.49

Contract Number R191102



2% KYOCERA

TASKalfa 4054ci

Model
TASKalfa 4054ci

Accessories
DP-7150
DP-7160
DP-7170
DF-7100
DF-7120
DF-7140
DF-7150
AK-7110
PF-7140
PF-7150
PF-7120
Stand
Stabilizer Kit
PH-7100
PH-7A
BF-730
BF-9100
MT-730(B)
JS-7100
JS-7110
1S-7100
ZF-7100
AK-7120
Fax System 12
Internet FAX Kit (A)
Data Security Kit 10

Banner Guide(A)
Scan Extension Kit(A)
Keyboard Holder 10
UG-33

UG-34

1B-37

HD-16

1B-50

1B-51

DT-730(B)

NK-7130

Platen Cover Type E

Surge Protector-MX (15A)

OMNIA PARTNERS Copier and Printer Equipment 72

National Account Sales

Description

40/40 PPM A3 Color MFP

140 Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor
320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor

320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection
500 Sheet Internal Finisher

1,000 Sheet Finisher

4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple)

4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple)
Attachment Kit for DF-7120 / DF-7110

Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays

Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter

3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter
Copier Cabinet Stand

Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand

Hole Punch Unit for DF-7100

Hole Punch Unit for DF-7110/7120

Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110

Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130

7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110

Job Separator

Inner Shift Tray

Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only)
Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100

Fax Board

Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ]
Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function

for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and

FIPS 140-2 for communication

MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper
Searchable PDF Kit

Keyboard Tray Kit

Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support

Optional Printer Emulation

Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band)
Large Capacity HDD (1TB)

Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC

Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard)
Original Hard Copy Holder

Numeric Keypad

Platen Cover

15 Amp Surge Protector

Color copy charge is $0.0490
Black & White Base Monthly - 23.00 includes 2,500 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0092
"Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable itemns except staples and paper.

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.

htips://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/

Color MFP

OMNIA Price

4,173.00

693.00
967.00
1,201.00
628.25
693.06
1,219.00
2,164.00
72.01
628.00
674.00
637.71
161.00
51.00
301.53
301.53
675.06
767.32
450.04
92.26
184.00
1,893.00
5,020.00
89.00
519.80
150.00

243.00
201.49
389.98
73.45
90.99
363.98
109.00
991.00
226.84
306.13
20.25
59.41
52.65
97.49

Contract Number R191102



2 KYOCERG

TASKalfa 5054ci

National Account Sales

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.

https://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/

Color MFP

Model Description OMNIA Price
TASKalfa 5054ci 50/50 PPM A3 Color MFP 4,578.00
Accessories
DP-7150 140 Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor 693.00
DP-7160 320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor 967.00
DP-7170 320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection 1,201.00
DF-7100 500 Sheet Internal Finisher 628.25
DF-7120 1,000 Sheet Finisher 693.06
DF-7140 4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple) 1,219.00
DF-7150 4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple) 2,164.00
AK-7110 Attachment Kit for DF-7120 / DF-7110 72.01
PF-7140 Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays 628.00
PF-7150 Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter 674.00
PF-7120 3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter 637.71
Stand Copier Cabinet Stand 161.00
Stabilizer Kit Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand 51.00
PH-7100 Hole Punch Unit for DF-7100 301.53
PH-7A Hole Punch Unit for DF-7110/7120 301.53
BF-730 Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110 675.06
BF-9100 Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130 767.32
MT-730(B) 7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110 450.04
JS-7100 Job Separator 92.26
JS-7110 Inner Shift Tray 184.00
1S-7100 Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only) 1,893.00
ZF-7100 Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only) 5,020.00
AK-7120 Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100 89.00
Fax System 12 Fax Board 519.80
Internet FAX Kit (A) Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ] 150.00
Data Security Kit 10 Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function
g for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and

FIPS 140-2 for communication 243.00
Banner Guide(A) MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper 201.49
Scan Extension Kit(A) Searchable PDF Kit 389.98
Keyboard Holder 10 Keyboard Tray Kit 73.45
UG-33 Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support 90.99
uG-34 Optional Printer Emulation 363.98
1B-37 Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band) 109.00
HD-16 Large Capacity HDD (1TB) 991.00
1B-50 Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC 226.84
1B-51 Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard) 306.13
DT-730(B) Original Hard Copy Holder 20.25
NK-7130 Numeric Keypad 59.41
Platen Cover Type E Platen Cover 52.65
Surge Protector-MX (15A) 15 Amp Surge Protector 97.49

Color copy charge is $0.0455
Black & White Base Monthly - 30.80 includes 3,500 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0088

*Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.
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/X KYOCERA

TASKalfa 6054ci

National Account Sales

KYOCERA Document Solutions America, Inc.

https://usa.kyoceradocumentsolutions.com/

Color MFP

Model Description OMNIA Price
TASKalfa 6054ci 60/55 PPM A3 Color MFP 5,805.00
Accessories
DP-7150 140 Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor 693.00
DP-7160 320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed sensor 967.00
DP-7170 320 Sheet DSDP with Multi-Feed + staple detection 1,201.00
DF-7100 500 Sheet Internal Finisher 628.25
DF-7120 1,000 Sheet Finisher 693.06
DF-7140 4,000 Sheet Finisher (65 Sheet Staple) 1,219.00
DF-7150 4,000 Sheet Finisher (100 Sheet Staple) 2,164.00
AK-7110 Attachment Kit for DF-7120 / DF-7110 72.01
PF-7140 Dual 500 Sheet Paper Trays 628.00
PF-7150 Dual 1,500 Sheet Paper Trays - Letter 674.00
PF-7120 3,000 Sheet Side Large Capacity Tray - Letter 637.71
Stand Copier Cabinet Stand 161.00
Stabilizer Kit Stabilizer Feet for Copier Cabinet Stand 51.00
PH-7100 Hole Punch Unit for DF-7100 301.53
PH-7A Hole Punch Unit for DF-7110/7120 301.53
BF-730 Booklet and Tri Folding Unit for DF-7110 675.06
BF-9100 Booklet & Tri Folding Unit for DF-7130 767.32
MT-730(B) 7 Bin Mailbox for DF-7110 450.04
JS-7100 Job Separator 92.26
JS-7110 Inner Shift Tray 184.00
1S-7100 Inserter Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only) 1,893.00
ZF-7100 Z-Fold Unit (for the 60/70 ppm systems only) 5,020.00
AK-7120 Attachment Kit for the ZF-7100 89.00
Fax System 12 Fax Board 519.80
Internet FAX Kit (A) Internet Fax Kit [requires Fax System 12 ] 150.00
Data Security Kit 10 Enhancement option that helps provide the encryption function
: for IPsec, one of the certification requirements for HCD-PP and

FIPS 140-2 for communication 243.00
Banner Guide(A) MPT Guide attachment to assist the feeding of banner paper 201.49
Scan Extension Kit(A) Searchable PDF Kit 389.98
Keyboard Holder 10 Keyboard Tray Kit 73.45
UG-33 Upgrade Kit for Thin Print Support 90.99
UG-34 Optional Printer Emulation 363.98
1B-37 Wireless LAN/Interface (2.4GHz/5GHz multi-band) 109.00
HD-16 Large Capacity HDD (1TB) 991.00
IB-50 Gigabit EtherNet Board for Dual NIC 226.84
1B-51 Wireless LAN NIC (Does not work with NetGard) 306.13
DT-730(B) Original Hard Copy Holder 20.25
NK-7130 Numeric Keypad 59.41
Platen Cover Type E Platen Cover 52.65
Surge Protector-MX (15A) 15 Amp Surge Protector 97.49

UMARKET MAINTENZ SERIEE

Color copy charge is $0.0455

Black & White Base Monthly - 34.00 includes 4,000 copies
Excess Black & White Copy Charge - $0.0085

ervice 8 Su

“Includes all parts, drum, labor and all consumable items except staples and paper.
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